ANNUAL BUDGET MEETING - BOARD OF TRUSTEES

SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 1
DANIELS COUNTY, MONTANA

DATE:

TIME:

PLACE:

MEMBERS PRESENT:

ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF PRESENT:
OTHERS PRESENT:

Open Session

August 8, 2017

9:50 p.m.

Music Room

Don Hagan, Jesse Cole, Tim Tande, Leif Handran and Matt
Stentoft

Dan Schmidt and Colleen Drury

Business Manager Colleen Drury presented proposed budget figures for fiscal year 2017-2018 and
there was general discussion regarding the budgets. Matt Stentoft moved to adopt FY 2017-2018

budgets as follows:
General
Transportation
Bus Depreciation
Retirement
Adult Education
Technology
Flex
Debt Service

$2,491,404.54
358,780.13
166,800.01
351,858.12
10,000.00
83,178.39
20,563.05
160,240.00

Jesse Cole seconded and all present voted in favor.

There was no further business and the meeting was adjourned

Chairman

Business Manager



